
2022 World Indoor Championships Statistics - Women’s TJ - by K Ken Nakamura    
 Can Rojas win record third gold at TJ in the World Indoor Champ?  Can she win by more than record 46cm?  

Summary Page:  
 

All time Performance List at the World Indoor Championships 
 

 

 

 
 

 

Shortest winning distance:  14.44m by Inessa Kravets (URS) in 1991** (non-championships in 1991) is 
the shortest winning distance, while 14.46m by Ekaterina Koneva (RUS) in 2014 is the second shortest 
distance.  
 
Margin of Victory  
 Difference Distance Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 46cm   

 
14.44m 
15.36m  

Inessa Kravets  
Tatyana Lebedeva 

URS 
RUS  

Sevilla  
Budapest  

1991** 
2004  

Min 1cm  14.46m   Ekaterina Koneva   RUS   Sopot   2014  
** Non-championships event in 1991 
 
Longest mark in each round   
Round Distance Name Nat Venue Year  
Final 15:36 Tatyana Lebedeva RUS Budapest 2004 
Qualifying  14.81 Magdelin Martinez  ITA  Budapest 2004  
 
Highest non-qualifier for the final   
Dist  Position Name Nat Venue Year  
14.25  6qA  Olga Vasdheki  GRE  Budapest  2004  
 
Best Marks for Places in the World Indoor Championships   
Position Distance Name Nat Venue Year 
1 15:36 Tatyana Lebedeva RUS Budapest 2004 
2 14.94  Iva Prandzheva  BUL  Maebashi  1999 
3 14.87 Sarka Kasparkova CZE Maebashi 1999 
4 14.84 Trecia Smith JAM Moskva 2006 
 
Multiple Gold Medalists:  
Tatyana Lebedeva (RUS):  2004, 2006 
Ashia Hansen (GBR):  1999, 2003,  
Inessa Kravets (URS):  1991**, 1993  
 
Longest Jump in Beograd 
Performance Performer Distan Name Nat Pos DMY 

1 1 14.37 Kristin Gierisch  GER 1 4 Mar 2017  
2 2 14.32 Patricia Mamona  POR 2 4 Mar 2017 
3 3 14.27 Jenny Elbe  GER 1q 3 Mar 2017  

 
Longest Jump in March (only indoor performances are listed)  
Performance Performer Dist Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 15.41 Yulimar Rojas  VEN 1 Madrid  2 Mar 2022 
2 2 15.36 Tatyana Lebedeva RUS 1 Budapest 6 Mar 2004 
3 3 15.14 Olga Rypakova  KAZ 1 Doha 13 Mar 2010 
4 4 15.05 Yargelis Savigne CUB 1 Valencia 8 Mar 2008 

Performance Performer Dist Name Nat Pos Venue Year 
1 1 15:36 Tatyana Lebedeva RUS 1 Budapest 2004 
2 2 15.14 Olga Rypakova KAZ 1 Doha 2010 
3 3 15.05 Yargelis Savigne CUB 1 Valencia 2008 
4 4 15.03 Iolanda Chen RUS 1 Barcelona 1995 
5 5 15.02 Ashia Hansen GBR 1 Maebashi 1999 



All time Performance List at the World Indoor Championships 
Performance Performer Dist Name Nat Pos Venue Year 

1 1 15:36 Tatyana Lebedeva RUS 1 Budapest 2004 
2 2 15.14 Olga Rypakova KAZ 1 Doha 2010 
3 3 15.05 Yargelis Savigne CUB 1 Valencia 2008 
4 4 15.03 Iolanda Chen RUS 1 Barcelona 1995 
5 5 15.02 Ashia Hansen GBR 1 Maebashi 1999 
6 6 15.01 Inna Lasovskaya RUS 1 Paris 1997 
6  15.01 Ashia Hansen  1 Birmingham 2003 
8 7       
9 8 14.95 Tatyana Lebedeva RUS 1 Moskva 2006 

10 9 14.94 Iva Prandzheva BUL 2 Maebashi 1999 
11 10 14.93 Anna Pyatykh RUS 2 Moskva 2006 
12 11 14.91 Tereza Marinova BUL 1 Lisboa 2001 
13 12 14.90 Yamile Aldama SUD 2 Budapest 2004 
14 13 14.88 Francoise Mbango CMR 2 Birmingham 2003 
15 14 14.87 Sarka Kasparkova CZE 3 Maebashi 1999 
16  14.86 Yamile Aldama  3 Moskva 2006 
16  14.86 Yargeis Savigne  2 Doha 2010 
18  14.85 Tatyana Lebedeva  2 Lisboa 2001 
19 15 14.84 Trecia Smith JAM 4 Moskva 2006 
20  14.82 Yamile Aldama  GBR 1 Istanbul 2012  
21 16 14.81 Magdelin Martinez ITA 1qA Budapest 2004 
22  14.76 Tereza Marinova  4 Maebashi 1999 
23  14.73 Hrysopiyi Devitzi  3 Budapest 2004 
24 17 14.72 Kene Ndoye SEN 3 Birmingham 2003 
24  14.72 Yargelis Savigne  5 Moskva 2006 
26  14.71 Iva Prandzheva  2 Barcelona  1995 
26  14.71 Tatyana Lebedeva  2qA Budapest 2004 
26  14.71 Trecia Smith  4 Budapest 2004 
29  14.70 Ashia Hansen  2 Paris 1997 
30 18 14.68 Marija Sestak SLO 2 Valencia 2008 
31  14.67 Magdelin Martinez  5 Budapest 2004 
32  14.66 Sarka Kasparkova  3 Paris 1997 
33 19 14.65 Rodica Mateescu ROU 4 Paris 1997 
34  14.64 Anna Pyatykh  3 Doha 2010 
35 20 14.63 Paraskevi Tsiamita GRE 5 Maebashi 1999 
35  14.63 Hrysopiyi Devtzi  1q Valencia 2008 
35  14.63 Olga Rypakova  2 Istanbul 2012  
35 20 14.63 Yulimar Rojas  VEN 1 Birmingham 2018  
39  14.62 Francoise Mbango  6 Budapest 2004 
40 22 14.62 Adelina Gavrila ROU 7 Budapest 2004 
41  14.61 Ashia Hansen  1qB Birmingham 2003 
42  14.60 Rodica Mateescu  1qB Paris 1997 
43 23 14.59 Yelena Lebedenko RUS 6 Maebashi 1999 
43 23 14.59 Yelena Govorova UKR 8 Budapest 2004 
43  14.59 Yargelis Savigne  1q Doha 2010 
46  14.58 Olga Rypakova  3 Valencia 2008 
47 25 14.57 Mabel Gay CUB 3qA Budapest 2004 
47  14.57 Trecia Smith  1qB Budapest 2004 
47  14.57 Olga Rypakova  2q Doha 2010 
50  14.56 Yargelis Savigne  2q Valencia 2008 
51  14.52 Yargelis Savigne  1qA Moskva 2006 
52  14.49 Yamile Aldama  2qB Budapest 2004 
52  14.49 Mabel Gay  9 Budapest 2004 
54  14.48 Adelina Gavrila  4qA Budapest 2004 
54  14.48 Hrysopiyi Devetzi  3qB Budapest 2004 



 
 

Shortest winning distance:  14.41m by Yulimar Rojas (VEN) in 2016 is the shortest winning distance; 
14.44m by Inessa Kravets (URS) in 1991** (non-championships in 1991) is the second shortest winning 
distance, while 14.46m by Ekaterina Koneva (RUS) in 2014 is the third shortest and 14.47m by Inessa 
Kravets (UKR) in 1993 is the fourth shortest.   
 
Margin of Victory  
 Difference Distance Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 46cm   

 
32cm  

14.44m 
15.36m  
15.03m 

Inessa Kravets  
Tatyana Lebedeva 
Iolanda Chen   

URS 
RUS  
RUS   

Sevilla  
Budapest  
Barcelona 

1991** 
2004  
1995 

Min 1cm 
2cm  
5cm  

14.46m  
14.95m  
15.05m  

Ekaterina Koneva  
Tatyana Lebedeva   
Yargelis Savigne   

RUS  
RUS   
CUB  

Sopot  
Moskva  
Valencia  

2014  
2006  
2008 

** Non-championships event in 1991 
 
Difference between first and third   

 Diff Winning distance  3rd place distance Winner’s Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 82cm 

72cm 
66cm 

14.44m 
14.91m  
15.03m  

13.62m  
14.19m   
15.03m  

Inessa Kravets  
Tereza Marinova  
Iolanda Chen  

URS  
BUL  
RUS  

Sevilla  
Lisboa  
Barcelona 

1991** 
2001 
1995 

Min 7cm  
9cm  
12cm 

14.46m  
14.95m  
14.47m  

14.39m  
14.86m   
14.35m  

Ekaterina Koneva  
Tatyana Lebedeva   
Inessa Kravets   

RUS  
RUS 
UKR  

Sopot  
Moskva   
Toronto  

2014  
2006  
1993 

 
Difference between third and fourth (medal versus no medal) 
 Difference 3rd place distance Name of bronze medalist Nat Venue Year 
Max 37cm   

34cm  
14.72m  
14.35m  

Kene Ndoye  
Inna Lasovskaya   

SEN  
RUS  

Birmingham   
Toronto  

2003  
1993 

Min 1cm  
 
 
2cm  

14.66m  
14.29m  
14.15m 
14.19m  
14.73m 
14.86m  

Sarka Kasparkova  
Mabel Gay    
Paraskevi Papahristou  
Tiombe Hurd   
Hrisopiyi Devetzi  
Yamile Aldama  

CZE  
CUB 
GRE 
USA  
GRE  
SUD   

Paris   
Istanbul  
Portland  
Lisboa   
Budapest  
Moskva  

1997   
2012  
2016  
2001  
2004 
2006  

 
Longest mark in each round   
Round Distance Name Nat Venue Year  
Final 15:36 Tatyana Lebedeva RUS Budapest 2004 
Qualifying  14.81 

14.71  
Magdelin Martinez  
Tatyana Lebedeva   

ITA  
RUS  

Budapest  
Budapest  

2004  
2004  

 
Highest non-qualifier for the final   
Dist  Position Name Nat Venue Year  
14.25  
14.24  

6qA  
7qA  

Olga Vasdheki  
Huang Qiuyan   

GRE  
CHN  

Budapest  
Budapest  

2004  
2004 

 
Average from last ten (21st century) World Indoor Championships  
 Average 2018 2016 2014 2012 2010 2008 2006 2004 2003 2001 

Winning distance  14.87 14.63 14.41 14.46 14.82 15.14 15.05 14.95 15.36  15.01 14.91 

Winning Medal  14.51 14.40 14.15 14.39 14.29  14.64 14.68 14.86  14.73 14.72 14.19 

8th place 13.99 14.03 13.95  13.75 13.97 14.02 14.13 13.76 14.59 13.92 13.77 

 
Round in which the winning marks were recorded by winners 
 Distance Winning marks were recorded in  Second best jump Winner 2nd place distance 
1997 15.01m 3rd round 14.94m (5th round) Lasovskaya 14.70m 

54  14.48 Kimberly Williams JAM 2 Birmingham  2018 



1999 15.02m 1st round 14.86m (5th round) Hansen 14.94m  
2001 14.91m 1st round 14.68m (4th round) Marinovaa 14.85m  
2003 15.01m 5th round 14.77m (1st round) Hansen 14.88m  
2004 15.36m 6th round 15.25m (2nd round) Lebedeva 14.90m  
2006 14.95m 1st round  14.92m (2nd round) Lebedeva 14.93m  
2008 15.05m 6th round 14.89m (1st round) Savigne 15.00m  
2010 15.14 6th round 14..93m(5th round) Rypakova  14.86m  
2012 14.82 2nd round  14.10m (1st round)  Aldama  14.63m 
2014 14.46 2nd round  14.30m (5th round) Koneva 14.45m  
2016 14.41 2nd round  None  Rojas  14.30m  
2018 14.63 5th round  14.36 (4th round)  Rojas  14.37m 

 
LJ & TJ double medalists: 

Name Nat Long Jump Year Triple Jump Year  
Iva Prandzheva BUL Bronze 1999 Silver 1999 
Inessa Kravets UKR Bronze 

Silver 
1993 
2003 

Gold 1993 

 
Best Marks for Places in the World Indoor Championships   
Position Distance Name Nat Venue Year 
1 15:36 Tatyana Lebedeva RUS Budapest 2004 
2 14.94  Iva Prandzheva  BUL  Maebashi  1999 
3 14.87 Sarka Kasparkova CZE Maebashi 1999 
4 14.84 Trecia Smith JAM Moskva 2006 
5 14.72 Yargelis Savigne CUB Moskva 2006 
6 14.62 Francoise Mbango CMR Budapest 2004 
7 14.62 Adelina Gavrila ROU Budapest 2004 
8 14.59 Yelena Govorova UKR Budapest 2004 
 
Best Marks for Places – all competitions    
Position Distance Name Nat Venue DMY 
1 15.43 Yulimar Rojas  VEN Madrid  21 Feb 2020 
2 14.94 Iva Prandzheva  BUL Maebashi  7 Mar 1999 
3 14.87 Sarka Kasparkova CZE Maebashi 7 Mar 1999 
4 14.84 Trecia Smith JAM Moskva 11 Mar 2006 
5 14.72 Yargelis Savigne CUB Moskva 11 Mar 2006 
 
Multiple Gold Medalists:  
Yulimar Rojas (VEN):   2016, 2018 
Tatyana Lebedeva (RUS):  2004, 2006 
Ashia Hansen (GBR):  1999, 2003,  
Inessa Kravets (URS):  1991**, 1993  
 
Multiple Medalists: 
Yulimar Rojas (VEN):   2016 Gold, 2018 Gold  
Olga Rypakova (KAZ):  2008 Bronze, 2010 Gold, 2012 Silver  (complete set of medals) 
Yargelis Savigne (CUB):  2008 Gold, 2010 Silver   
Anna Pyatykh (RUS):   2006 Silver, 2010 Bronze  
Yamile Aldama (SUD):  2004 Silver, 2006 Bronze, 2012 Gold (complete set of medals)  
Tatyana Lebedeva (RUS):  2001 Silver, 2004 Gold, 2006 Gold  
Ashia Hansen (GBR):  1997 Silver, 1999 Gold, 2003 Gold,  
Sarka Kasparkova (CZE):  1997 Bronze, 1999 Bronze,  
Iva Prandzheva (BUL): 1995 Silver, 1999 Silver,  
Inna Lasovskaya (RUS):  1993 Bronze, 1997 Gold  
Iolanda Chen (RUS):   1993 Silver, 1995 Gold  
Inessa Kravets (URS):  1991** Gold, 1993 Gold 
 



**1991 was non-championships year  
 
Multiple Medals by athletes from a single nation  
Nation Year Gold Silver Bronze 
RUS 2006 Tatyana Lebedeva Anna Pyatykh   
RUS 1993  Iolanda Chen Inna Lasovskaya  
 
Man & Woman from the same team winning the corresponding event: 
Nation Men Women Venue Year  
URS Igor Lapshin Inessa Kravets Sevilla 1991 
 
Medals by Countries:  
Nation Gold Silver Bronze 
RUS 5 3 2 

GBR 3 1  

VEN 2   

BUL 1 2 1* 

CUB 1 1 1 

UKR 1 1  

KAZ 1  1 1 

URS 1 *   

GRE   2 

SUD  1 1 

JAM  1 1 

CHN  1* 1 
CMR  1  

GER  1  

CZE   2 

USA   1 

SEN   1 

SLO  1   

ESP   1 

* Non-championships event in 1991 
 
World Indoor Champion with World Championships Gold medal  
Name Nat World Indoor Championships World Championships 
Yulimar Rojas  VEN 2016, 2018 2017, 2019 
Yargelis Savigne  CUB 2008 2007, 2009 
Tatyana Lebedeva RUS 2004, 2006 2001, 2003 
Inessa Kravets URS/UKR 1991**, 1993  1995 
 
World Indoor Champion with Olympic Gold medal  
Name Nat World Indoor Championships Olympics  
Yulimar Rojas  VEN 2016, 2018 2020 
Tereza Marinova BUL 2001 2000 
Inessa Kravets URS/UKR 1991**, 1993 1996 
 
World Indoor Champion who previously won World Junior Championships   
Name Nat World Indoor Championships World Junior Championships 
Tereza Marinova BUL 2001 1996 
 
World Indoor Championships medalists who previously won World Youth medal:   

Name Nat World Indoor Championships Year World Youth Championships Year 
Mabel Gay CUB Bronze  2012  Gold  1999 

 
World Indoor Champion with European Championships gold medal  



Name Nat World Indoor Champ European Championships 
Tatyana Lebedeva RUS 2004, 2006 2006 
Ashia Hansen GBR 1999, 2003 2002 

 
World Indoor Champion with Asian Games/Asian Championships gold medal  

Name Nat World Indoor Championships Asian Games  Asian Championships 
Olga Rypakova KAZ 2010 2010 2007, 2009 

 
World Indoor Championships medalist with All Africa Games/African Championships gold medal  

Name Nat World Indoor Champ Year All Africa Games  Year African Champ Year 
Yamile Aldama GBR  Gold 2012 Gold 2007 Gold 2004, 2006 
Francoise Mbango CMR Silver 2003 Gold 1999 Gold  2002, 2008 
Kene Ndoye SEN Bronze 2003 Gold 2003 Gold 1996 

 
World Indoor Champion with Pan American Games gold medal  
Name Nat World Indoor Championships Pan American Games 
Yulimar Rojas  VEN 2016, 2018 2019  
Yamile Aldama  GBR 2012 1999  
Yargelis Savigne CUB 2008 2007 
 
World Indoor Champion with Commonwealth Games gold medal   
Name Nat World Indoor Championships Commonwealth Games 
Ashia Hansen GBR 1999, 2003 1998, 2002 
 
Last ten World Indoor Championships:   

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2018 Yulimar Rojas VEN 14.63 Kimberly Williams  JAM 14.48 Ana Peleteiro  ESP  14.40 

2016 Yulimar Rojas  VEN 14.41 Kristin Gierisch  GER 14.30 Paraskevi Papahristou GRE 14.15 

2014 Ekaterina Koneva RUS 14.46 Olga Saladukha  UKR 14.45 Kim Williams  JAM 14.39 

2012 Yamile Aldama GBR 14.82 Olga Rypakova  KAZ 14.63 Mabel Gay CUB 14.29 

2010 Olga Rypakova KAZ 15.14 Yargeris Savigne CUB 14.86 Anna Pyatykh RUS 14.64 

2008 Yargelis Savigne CUB 15.05 Marija Sestak SLO 14.68 Olga Rypakova KAZ 14.58 

2006 Tatyana Lebedeva RUS 14.95 Anna Pyatykh RUS 14.93 Yamile Aldama SUD 14.86 

2004 Tatyana Lebedeva RUS 15.36 Yamile Aldama SUD 14.90 Hrisopiyi Devetzi GRE 14.73 

2003 Ashia Hansen GBR 15.01 Françoise Mbango CMR 14.88 Kene Ndoye SEN 14.72 

2001 Tereza Marinova BUL 14.91 Tatyana Lebedeva RUS 14.85 Tiombe Hurd USA 14.19 

 
Last ten World Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2019 Yulimar Rojas  VEN 15.37 Shanieka Ricketts  JAM 14.92 Caterine Ibarguen COL 14.73 

2017 Yulimar Rojas  VEN 14.91 Caterine Ibarguen COL 14.89 Olga Rypakova  KAZ 14.77 

2015 Caterine Ibargüen COL 14.90 Hanna Minenko  ISR 14.78 Olga Rypakova KAZ 14.77 

2013 Caterine Ibargüen  COL 14.85 Yekaterina Koneva  RUS 14.81 Olha Saladuha  UKR 14.65  

2011 Olha Saladuha UKR 14.94 Olga Rypakova KAZ 14.89 Caterine Ibarguen COL 14.84  

2009 Yargeris Savigne CUB 14.95 Mabel Gay CUB 14.61 Anna Pyatykh RUS 14.58 

2007 Yargelis Savigne CUB 15.28 Tatyana Lebedeva RUS 15.07 Hrysopiyi Devitzi GRE 15.04 

2005 Trecia Smith JAM 15.11 Targelis Savigne CUB 14.82 Anna Pyatykh RUS 14.78 

2003 Tatyana Lebedeva RUS 15.18 Francoise Mbango CMR 15.05 Magdelin Martinez ITA 14.90 

2001 Tatyana Lebedeva RUS 15.25 Francoise Mbango CMR 14.60 Tereza Marinova BUL 14.58 

 
Last seven Olympics:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2020 Yulimar Rojas  VEN 15.67 Patricia Mamona  POR 15.01 Ana Peleteiro ESP 14.87 

2016 Caterine Ibargüen COL 15.17 Yulimar Rojas  VEN 14.98 Olga Rypakova  KAZ 14.74 

2012 Olga Rypakova  KAZ 14.98 Caterine Ibargüen COL 14.80 Olga Saladuha  UKR 14.79 



2008 Françoise Mbango CMR 15.39 Tatyana Lebedeva RUS 15.32 Hrysopiyi Devetzi GRE 15.23 

2004 Françoise Mbango CMR 15.30 Hrysopiyi Devetzi GRE 15.25 Tatyana Lebedeva RUS 15.14 

2000 Tereza Marinova BUL 15.20 Tatyana Lebedeva RUS 15.00 Yelena Govorova UKR 14.96 

1996 Inessa Kravets UKR 15.33 Inna Lasovskaya RUS 14.98 Sarka Kaspakova CZE 14.98 

 
Last twelve World Junior Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2020 Maja Askag SWE 13.75 Tessy Ebosele  ESP 13.63 Darja Sopova  LAT 13.60 

2018 Aleksandra Nacheva BUL 14.18  Mirieli Santos  BRA 13.81 Davisleydi Velazco CUB 13.78 

2016 Chen Ting  CHN 13.85 Konstadina Romeou GRE 13.55 Georgiana Anitei ROU 13.49 

2014 Rouguy Diallo FRA 14.44 Liadagmis Povea  CUB 14.07 Li Xiaohong  CHN 14.03  

2012 Ana Peleteiro  ESP 14.17 Dovite Dzindzaletaite  LTU 14.17 Liuba Zaldivar CUB 13.90 

2010 Dailenys Alcantara CUB 14.09 Laura Samuel GBR 13.75 Lina Deng CHN 13.72 

2008 Dailenys Alcantara CUB 14.25 Yoslevis Rivalta CUB 13.85 Parskevi Papahristou GRE 13.74 

2006 Kaire Leibak EST 14.43 Sha Li CHN 14.01 Liliya Kulyk UKR 14.01 

2004 Anastasiya Taranova RUS 13.94 Xie Limei CHN 13.77 Tatyana Yakovleva RUS 13.67 

2002 Mabel Gay CUB 14.09 Arianna Martinez CUB 13.74 Keila Costa BRA 13.70 

2000 Anastasiya Ilyina RUS 14.24 Anna Pyatykh RUS 14.18 Dana Veldakova SVK 13.92 

1998 Baya Rahouli ALG 14.04 Maria Solomon  ROU 13.75 Majija Martinovic YUG 13.47 

 
Last ten World Youth Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2017 Tan Qiujiao  CHN 13.64 Aleksandra Nacheva BUL 13.54 Zulia Hernandez  CUB 13.29  

2015 Georgiana Iuliana Anitei ROU 13.49 Rui Zeng  CHN 13.04 Yanna Anay CUB 13.04  

2013 Florentina Marincu ROU 13.75 Wang Rong CHN 13.69 Keturah Orji USA 13.69 

2011 Sokhna Galle FRA 13.62 Li Jingyu CHN 13.57 Ana Peleteiro ESP 12.92 

2009 Yana Borodina RUS 13.63 Lina Deng CHN 13.57 Valeriya Kanatova UZB 13.45 

2007 Dailenis Alcantara CUB 13.63 Yosleidis Rivalta CUB 13.32 Maja Bratkic SLO 12.96 

2005 Sha Li CHN 13.81 Kaire Leibak EST 13.74 Cristina Bujin ROU 13.23 

2003 Cristine Spataru  ROU 13.86 Elina Sorsa FIN 12.95 Aliki Askitopoulou GRE 12.93 

2001 Alina Propescu ROU 13.76 Svetlana Bolshakova RUS 13.32 Michelle Sanford USA 13.22 

1999 Mabel Gay CUB 13.82 Anastasiya Ilina RUS 13.59 Yusmay Bicet CUB 13.58 

 
Last eight European Championships:  
Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2018 Paraskevi Papahristou GRE 14.60 Kristin Gierisch GER 14.45 Ana Peleteiro  ESP 14.44 

2016 Patricia Mamona  POR 14.58 Hanna Minenko ISR 14.51 Paraskevi Papahristou GRE 14.47 

2014 Olga Saladukha  UKR 14.73 Yekaterina Koneva RUS 14.69 Irina Gumenyuk  RUS 14.46 

2012 Olga Saladuha  UKR 14.99 Patricia Mamona POR 14.52 Yana Borodina RUS 14.36 

2010 Olha Saladuha UKR 14.81 Simona La Mantia ITA 14.56 Svetlana Bolshakova BEL 14.55 

2006 Tatyana Lebedeva RUS 15.15 Hrisopiyi Devetzi GRE 15.05 Anna Pyatykh RUS 15.02 

2002 Ashia Hansen GBR 15.00 Heli Koivula FIN 14.83 Yelena Oleynikova RUS 14.54 

1998 Olga Vasdeki GRE 14.55 Sarka Kasparkova CZE 14.53 Tereza Marinova BUL 14.50 

 
Last six Asian Games:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2018 Olga Rypakova  KAZ 14.26 Parinya Chuaimaroeng THA 13.93 Vu Thi Men  VIE 13.93 

2014 Olga Rypakova KAZ 14.32 Aleksandra Kotlyarova UZB 14.05 Irina Ektova KAZ 13.77 

2010 Olga Rypakova KAZ 14.78 Xie Limei CHN 14.18 Thitima Muangjan THA 13.85 

2006 Xie Limei CHN 14.37 Anastasiya Zhuravleva UZB 14.26 Li Qian CHN 13.78 

2002 Huang Qiuyan  CHN 14.28 Zhang Hao CHN 13.89 Tatyana Bocharova KAZ 13.26 

1998 Ren Ruiping CHN 14.27 Wu Lingmei CHN 14.25 Viktoriya Brigadnaya TKM 13.66 

 
Last eleven Asian Championships:  



Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2019 Parinya Chuaimaroeng THA 13.72 Zeng Rui CHN 13.65 Vidushi Lakshani SRI 13.53 

2017 Mariya Ovchinnikova KAZ 13.72 Irina Ektova  KAZ 13.62 Sheena N V  IND 13.42  

2015 Wang Wupin CHN 13.76 Li Yanmei  CHN 13.57 Wang Rong  CHN 13.44 

2013 Anastasiya Juravleva UZB 14.18 Aleksandra Kotlyarova  KAZ 13.89 Irina Ektova  KAZ 13.75 

2011 Xie Limei CHN 14.54 Valeriya Kanatova UZB 14.14 Mayookha Johny IND 14.11 

2009 Olga Rypakova KAZ 14.53 Xu Tingting CHN 14.11 Irina Ektova KAZ 13.99 

2007 Olga Rypakova KAZ 14.69 Sha Li CHN 14.03 Irina Litvinenko KAZ 13.80 

2005 Xie Limei CHN 14.38 Anastasiya Zhuravlyeva UZB 14.14 Huang Qiuyan CHN 13.75 

2003 Huang Qiuyan CHN 14.39 Anastasiya Zhuravlyeva UZB 14.21 Zhang Hao CHN 13.63 

2002 Wu Lingmei CHN 13.83 Mariya Sokova UZB 13.81 Yelena Parfenova KAZ 13.11 

2000 Yelena Parfenova KAZ 14.08 Miao Chunqing CHN 14.01 Maho Hanaoka JPN 13.67 

 
Last six All Africa Games:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2019 Grace Anigbata  NGR 13.75 Jamaa Chnaik  MAR 13.69 Zinzi Chabangu  RSA 13.59 

2015 Joelle Nkouindjin CMR 13.75 Blessing Ibrahim NGR 13.52 Nadia Eke  GHA 13.40 

2011 Baya Rahouli ALG 14.08 Kene Ndoye  SEN 13.69 Otonye Iworima NGR 13.53 

2007 Yamile Aldama SUD 14.46 Chinoye Ohadugha NGR 14.21 Iworima Otonye  NGR 13.83 

2003 Kene Ndoye SEN 14.23 Salamatu Alimi  NGR 13.47 Nkechinyere Mbaoma NGR 13.18 

1999 Francoise Mbango CMR 14.70 Baya Rahouli ALG 14.64 Kene Ndoye SEN 13.86 

 
Last ten African Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2018 Grace Anigbata NGR 14.02 Zinzi Chanbangu RSA 13.59 Lerato Shele  LES 13.31 

2016 Nadia Eke GHA 13.42 Nkouindjin  CMR 13.37 Ntshingila  RSA 13.24  

2014 Joëlle Mbumi CMR 14.02 Naida Eke GHA 13.40 Blessing Ibrahim NGR 13.35  

2012 Sarah Nambawa  UGA 13.90 Charlene Potgieter  RSA 13.90  Jamaa Chaik  MAR 13.75 

2010 Sarah Nambawa UGA 13.95 Dominike Nkiruka  NGR 13.71 Iworima Otonye NGR 13.65 

2008 Francoise Mbango CMR 14.76 Yamile Aldama SUD 14.36 Chinoye Ohadugha NGR 14.14 

2006 Yamile Aldama SUD 14.71 Kene Ndoye SEN 14.08 Iworima Otonye NGR 13.88 

2004 Yamile Aldama SUD 14.90 Kene Ndoye SEN 14.44 Mariette Mien BUR 12.61 

2002 Francoise Mbango CMR 14.95 Kene Ndoye SEN 14.28 Baya Rahouli ALG 13.78 

2000 Baya Rahouli ALG 14.23 Francoise Mbango CMR 13.87 Kene Ndoye SEN 13.81 

 
Last six Pan American Games:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2019 Yulimar Rojas  VEN 15.11 Shanieka Ricketts  JAM 14.77 Liadagmis Povea  CUB 14.60 

2015 Caterine Ibargüen COL 15.08 Keilia Costa  BRA 14.50 Yorsiris Urrutia COL 14.38

2011 Caterine Ibarguen COL 14.92 Yargelis Savigne  CU 14.36 Mabel Gay CUB 14.28 

2007 Yargelis Savigne CUB 14.80 Keila Costa BRA 14.38 Mabel Gay CUB 14.26 

2003 Mabel Gay CUB 14.42 Yuliana Perez  USA 13.99 Yusmay Bicet CUB 13.90 

1999 Yamile Aldama CUB 14.77 Suzette Lee JAM 14.09 Magdelin Martinez CUB 13.98 

 
Last six Commonwealth Games:  
Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2018 Kimberly Williams JAM 14.64 Shanieka Ricketts  JAM 14.52 Thea LaFond  DMA 13.92 

2014 Kimberly Williams  JAM 14.21 Laura Samuel  ENG 14.09 Ayanna Alexander  TRI 14.01  

2010 Trecia Smith JAM 14.19 Ayanna Alexander TRI 13.91 Tabia Charles CAN 13.84 

2006 Trecia Smith JAM 14.39 Otonye Iworima NGR 13.53 Nadia Williams ENG 13.42 

2002 Ashia Hansen ENG 14.86 Françoise Mbango CMR 14.82 Trecia Smith JAM 14.32 

1998 Ashia Hansen ENG 14.32 Françoise Mbango CMR 13.53 Nadia Williams ENG 13.42 

 
Longest Jump in Beograd 
Performance Performer Distan Name Nat Pos DMY 



1 1 14.37 Kristin Gierisch  GER 1 4 Mar 2017  
2 2 14.32 Patricia Mamona  POR 2 4 Mar 2017 
3 3 14.27 Jenny Elbe  GER 1q 3 Mar 2017  

 
Longest Jump in March (only indoor performances are listed)  
Performance Performer Dist Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 15.41 Yulimar Rojas  VEN 1 Madrid  2 Mar 2022 
2 2 15.36 Tatyana Lebedeva RUS 1 Budapest 6 Mar 2004 
3 3 15.14 Olga Rypakova  KAZ 1 Doha 13 Mar 2010 
4 4 15.05 Yargelis Savigne CUB 1 Valencia 8 Mar 2008 
5 5 15.03 Iolanda Chen RUS 1 Barcelona 11 Mar 1995 

 
Combined 2021 & 2022 World Indoor List  

Performance Performer Dist  Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 
1 1 15.41 Yulimar Rojas  VEN 1 Madrid  2 Mar 2022 
2 2 14.62 Thea Lafond  DMA 1 Albuquerque  22 Jan 2022 
3 3 14.60 Paraskevi Papahristou  GRE 1 Birmingham  17 Feb 2021 
4 4 14.57 Jasmine Moore USA 1 Birmingham-NCAA 12 Mar 2022 
5  14:55 Jasmine Moore    1 Clemson  29 Jan 2022 
6 5 14.54 Liadagmis Povea  CUB 1 Karlsruhe 29 Jan 2021 
6  14.54 Thea Lafond  DMA 1 Virginia Beach  6 Feb 2021 
8 6 14.53 Patricia Mamona POR 1 Torun – EC 7 Mar 2021 
9  14.52 Thea Lafond  1 Lynchburg  23 Jan 2021 
9 7 14.52 Ana Peleteiro  ESP  2 Torun -EC  7 Mar 2021  
9 7 14.52 Neele Eckhardt-Noack  GER 3 Torun – EC  7 Mar 2021 

12 9 14.47 Leyanis Perez  CUB 1 Miramas  4 Feb 2022 
 

Please send corrections to KKenNakamura@gmail.com 
The new records set in WC will be reported through my twitter account @KKenNakamura  


